
EV 9.0L CPL 130KW / 
150KW C/PNL

9/15/22 -A-

DWG. NO. REV

TITLE

DWN

DATE

Date Change No. GROUP B FIRST USE

ALL APPROVALS ELECTRONICALLY STORED INSIDE WINDCHILL

SHEET 1 OF 2
TLD
9/15/22 A0003099416 APage 1 of 4 

Revision : -A- 
Date : 9/16/22

Exploded View : EV 9.0L CPL 130KW / 150KW C/PNL
Drawing No. : A0003099416

GROUP B

1

2

3

4

5

5

8

9

9

11

13

14

15

16 16

17
18

19
2020

21

22

23

24

25

25

26

27

28

29

31

32 33

3412

18

10

OUTER SURFACE OF GROMMET TO
BE COMPRESSED AGAINST OUTER 
WALL OF MATING BOX.

30



EV 9.0L CPL 130KW / 
150KW C/PNL

9/15/22 -A-

DWG. NO. REV

TITLE

DWN

DATE

Date Change No. GROUP B FIRST USE

ALL APPROVALS ELECTRONICALLY STORED INSIDE WINDCHILL

SHEET 2 OF 2
TLD
9/15/22 A0003099416 APage 2 of 4 

Revision : -A- 
Date : 9/16/22

Exploded View : EV 9.0L CPL 130KW / 150KW C/PNL
Drawing No. : A0003099416

GROUP B

24
25

26

27

28

4

4

4

4

4

29

32

33

34

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
31
30
44 45

40
46

47

41

42
42

OUTER SURFACE OF GROMMET TO
BE COMPRESSED AGAINST OUTER 
WALL OF MATING BOX.

51
5253 50MODEL

RATING
RESISTOR
RATING P/N

80KW - 1Ø
80KW/150KW - 3Ø

100KW/130KW - 1Ø
100KW/130KW - 3Ø

25Ω 0F5752B

FIELD BOOST RESISTOR (ITEM 50)

55

SEE VIEW "A"DETAIL "A"

29

59

66



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 9.0L CPL 130KW / 150KW C/PNL  

DRAWING#: A0003099416  GROUP B 
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: -A-  Page 3 of 4 

DATE: 9/16/2022 

                                             PAGE 1 
 1 A0000292228 1 ST03 COVER CTRL PNL W/HARN ACCESS 
 2 A0000660367 1 ASSEMBLY, POWER ZONE 410 CONTROLLER 
 3 A0002436491 1 ST03 PZ410 COVER MOUNT 
 4 A0002956913 1 ST03 - WELDMENT BOX C/PNL PZ410 
 5 G022097 6 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 
 6 0E7403B 1 FUSE ATO TYPE 10 AMP (RED) 
 7 0E7403C 1 FUSE ATO TYPE 15 AMP (BLUE) 
 8 G022155 4 WASHER LOCK #6 
 9 G022473 6 WASHER FLAT 1/4-M6 ZINC 
 10 G023762 1 WASHER LOCK EXT #10 STL 
 11 G023897 2 WASHER FLAT #10 ZINC 
 12 0K2098 2 RELAY 12V 30A SPST PILOT DUTY 
 13 G042568 4 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 20 C8.8 
 14 G043182 1 WASHER LOCK M3 
 15 G047411 2 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 16 C8.8 
 16 G049226 4 WASHER LOCK M5 
 17 G049815 4 SCREW HHC M5-0.8 X 16 G8.8 
 18 G051713 6 WASHER FLAT M5 
 19 G051714 1 NUT HEX M3-0.5 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 20 G051716 4 NUT HEX M5-0.8 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 21 G052777 1 WASHER FLAT M3 
 22 G056739 1 RELAY SOLENOID 12VDC PNL MNT 
 23 0A2115 2 WASHER FLAT NYLON 3/16BS .625 X .062 THK 
 24 0C2266 2 SCREW PPHT M5-0.8 X 16 ZP 
 25 0C2428 6 SCREW PPHT #6-32 X 1/2 ZYC 
 26 0C2454 2 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 27 0D3472 1 GROMMET OVAL 31.75 X 50.8 
 28 0D7177V 2 DIODE BRIDGE 1P 35A 1000V 
 29 0E3161 1 ASSY PCB BOSCH GOV DRIVER 
 30 0F1732 1 DECAL FUSES LOCATED INSIDE 
 31 0F5752B 1 RES WW 25R 5% 25W QK CONN 
 32 0F5886 6 SCREW HHPM M5-0.8 X 12 
 33 0F6145 2 SEAL WEATHER .63DIA 
 34 0F6156 1 PLATE WIRE SNGL GALV  

   PAGE 2 
 4 0C2454 16 SCREW HWHT M6-1 X 16 N WA Z/JS 
 24  G042568 2 SCREW HHC M6-1.0 X 20 C8.8 
 25 G022097 2 WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 ZC 
 26 G056739 1 RELAY SOLENOID 12VDC PNL MNT 
 27 0F6156DST03 1 PLATE HARNESS CLAMP SINGLE 
 28 0J5464 2 SCREW HDPHT M5-0.8 X 16 ZP 
 29 A0001428182 1 GS0R EVO CONTROLLER BOX COVER 9.0L 
 30 G049226 2 WASHER LOCK M5 
 31 G051716 2 NUT HEX M5-0.8 G8 CLEAR ZINC 
 32 A0001225325 1 GS0R EVO CONTROLLER BOX 9.0L 
 33 0D3472 1 GROMMET OVAL 31.75 X 50.8 
 34 G090388 4 SCREW HHTT M6-1.0 X 12 ZINC 
 35 0K3258 1 CONTROLLER BOTTOM STANDOFF_ 
 36 A0001452976 1 ST03 MODULE COVER EVO BOX 9.0L 
 37 10000016218 1 SWITCH ROCKER SPST ON-OFF IP65 
 38 0K2267C 1 ASSY CONTROLLER COMPACT DIESEL 
 39 0K3257 1 CONTROLLER TOP STANDOFF 
 40 0C2428 4 SCREW PPHT #6-32 X 1/2 ZYC 
 41 0D3700 2 NUT HEX FLANGE M6-1.0 LOCK NYLON 
 42 G029289 1 TAPE ELEC 1/2 FOAM (6’ LG) 
 43 0F1262 1 HOLDER FUSE WICKMANN ATO STYLE 
 44 G051713 2 WASHER FLAT M5 
 45 0D7177V 2 DIODE BRIDGE 1P 35A 1000V 
 46 G022155 2  WASHER LOCK SPRING #6 ZC 
 47 0K2098 1 RELAY 12VDC 30A SPST PILOT DUTY 
 50 ---- 1 SEE “FIELD BOOST RESISTOR” CHART 
 51 G052777 1 WASHER FLAT M3 
 52 G043182 1 WASHER LOCK M3 
 53 G051714 1 NUT HEX M3-0.5 G8 CLEAR ZINC 



EXPLODED VIEW: EV 9.0L CPL 130KW / 150KW C/PNL  

DRAWING#: A0003099416  GROUP B 
 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION 

REVISION: -A-  Page 4 of 4 

DATE: 9/16/2022 

 54 0E7403C 1 FUSE ATO TYPE 15 AMP (BLUE) 
 55 10000013645 1 DECAL AUX SHUTDOWN 
 59 0F6145 3 SEAL WEATHER .63DIA 
 66 G056326 1 TRIM VINYL BLACK 1/8GP (1.50” LG) 
 
 
 


	a0003099416 p1.pdf (p.1)
	a0003099416 p2.pdf (p.2)
	A0003099416-A.pdf (p.3-4)

